3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART C FCR-15-013069 035EP2015 | MR | TF
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE —
CUTEREACE apapTER NUMBER Cl | ECR-17-016095 oINOv201T | KH | JDG
C? ECR-18-009276 15JUN2018 | JAH | JDG
A4t 4cg | C N E—C R MP—HE o HT—AD ST W AN SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266590- 1
-1 - | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 247
- - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
D1 L1 AL ®) C CINME ~ADIMD I oL T DT DNMTCIIMATT SUPERSEDED BY 57226659072 - ) 1 - - - 21}975871 RAM’ AMP STYLE’ SIDE FEED’ NON?ADJ 245
o e T - 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
LATCH PLATE/4 B N T R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
L /B il o W C NWauN| DINMD T AT N1l QT SERVO OBSOLETE ] ) 2 2 ] ] 216840076 SHCS’ LOW HEAD’ ROHS’ M5 >< 16 240
I VTR R RV AT NLATCH PLATE/ - - - - - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 7?39
A5 FHE—CR PGS T NONE OBSOLETE oot o) 2063440-1 AR PEED MODULE 238
T 51814507 5 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - -] | - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | | - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
APPLICATOR DATA S T T T T 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
CRIMP SIZE TYPE N ] ] ] | 1-1752354-3 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE |1 .63 mm [.064] F - | | | | 9937111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
[INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] O - | w w w w 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 176
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS a8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
408-10389 L] - ] ] ] | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
N | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION | - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
. - - - - 1 - -
TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL  KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION c40695-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 165
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B A T S B S-edbel ] (PIN, RETAIN, ORYD, 5716 X 6.4 o
—— Qé TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE - : - - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136

2 80-3. 40 | 134 IN] . 65-2.10 [.065- 083 INJ : :

. NAL”W T e * WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ———I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ | -~ [Ref[REF| -~ | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135

APP ] CAT ON 2 80-3.40 wm [. 134 IN] B1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] - -] | - - 16337431 SERYOQ FEED LATCH ASM 133

SPECIFICATION ] : : TERMINAL KOSTAL SPEC - - - 1 | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119

APPLI CAT ON - | - |REF|REF] - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117

TERMINALS APPLIED SPECIFICATION - : - - | 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL TERMINALS APPLIED S L N L A O 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /1
1949900~ 1 2 21 24 49269 0 2113388~ 1 121667-0023 S L O O U O U N c119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
919900 51 21 51412 73495701 08 00 50775 0 TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL B : : : : 2119943-1  |WASHER. SPACER 69
1949900- 3 2 21 25 61412 0 1572751 -1 | 08 00 44452 | 1-1949900-9 3 21 40 68096 0 c113388-1 121667-00¢3 N 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6 1
1949900-4 2 21 40 61412 0 963530- | 2-1949900-0 5 21 40 68089 0 19495201 1 08 00 50725 0 -l 20121271272 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1949900-5 2 21 25 49269 0 2-1949900- 1 5 21 24 68089 0 15727511 1 08 00 44457 | A T I T IR 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
19499006 2 21 40 49269 0 TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL 2-1949900-2 5 21 56 68089 0 9639301 N - | 3| - 3] 3| 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC., CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
1949900-7 321 24 68065 0 1-1949900-3 321 24 69011 0 2-1949900-3 5 21 24 68096 0 A T N R T 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 50
19499008 321 25 68065 0 1-1949900-4 321 25 69011 0 c-1949300-4 3 ¢l 20 68096 0 N R R A 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 ¥ 6.0 59
1949900-9 321 40 68065 0 1-1949900-5 321 40 69011 0

: - | | | | 985575-3 SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57

1-1949900-0 321 24 69009 0 1-1949900-6 321 24 69013 0 HEE S @ Liil CRIMP HELOHT (=g || CRIMP HEIGHT A H R }
1-1949900- | 321 25 69009 0 1-1949900- 7 321 25 69013 0 SIZE P mm [INCH] =Y |REFERENCE SETTING L 19366601 |PAWL, FEED 20
1-1949900-2 321 40 69009 0 1-1949900-8 321 40 69013 0 0 75mm? 1 04+/-0.03 [.041+/- 001] 6 4 S L L 2 I B SRl ofto, LOW HEAD, RoHo, M4 X 12 >4
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S Lo 000 LS8 00T L.h - - - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP%%IGHT 9 0. 50mm? 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.7 ’

STZE 7=U|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING oy Loy ) 2119659 T FEED CAW, POST FEED .
i BT IR T - | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K SF 46
TR TR - - - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
ST SR R o - | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ A - - | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40

.. THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. _ | _ 1 1 1 2119957~ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
L l‘k APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L N L A O 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISTON 38
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. s\ - | | | | | 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS APPLY w1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N - 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
5. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. - | W W W W 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY 21221212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - ] | | | 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT s WARNTING - | | | | c119959-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - ] ] ] | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
STRMCAL TEED LI ST LI COMERsIOn £ 21s1 408 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 10 N TS T z
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2151459-5 LARGEST WIRE SIT/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151459-6 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | 1 1 1 1 3-2727280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING . S L T O O O O 1-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - | ] ] | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Lﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62 & 180. N - ] | | | | S8 "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT Y
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, | W | W W W W 3-1633928-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. N I T I R - 7
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, _ § * * * * g
- - -] -] 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - | | | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
AA&.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY SN - ] - ] | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 12572 - | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - N 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N 1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - W - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI 17249 - 1 1 1 1 1 [-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER f
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED IEVE N | | | ] ] 5-1633738-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. S ool
t {7 -T1-6]-5|-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 77 -7 -6]-5|-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
S P A R E F E E D C AM S TO R AG E L OC A T I O N R E ’: E R TO I N S T R U C T I ON S H E E T THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN w ZOCTZOW 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S Sleliel 1 SRSE MR T i e SRl oneRiTaATIO WL @TE TE Connectivity
CH(? BLILEY 120CT2013 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, D IMENS TONS: oTOERRICES INLESS o0 T20CT2013 [wane
REMOVE I1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE /x W{/x %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J m U GUO Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL v E roneT e Applicator
[NFORMATION. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @1 = PR ICATIOn PR i

. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

4/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) (Paci1fic¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— Aol 5 i -

USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.60. i : HEenT - A 100779 |C=2151459 :
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVCZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF

1.0 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.0+£0.5

1\

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

19.0£0.5

i

]
1L oo

180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///L//‘H’WEF
L

;l—l_

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DWYN>HN 120CT2013 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BAILEY WZOCTZOW\% HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 120CT2013 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 @l = *
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151459 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVCZ

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P <3ALJG E LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599 - A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
SRR SIS R C F NG R P—H TG HT T R R OBSOLETE
- 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
L . L . L . R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
I = N T INLT T TV T T ITT I N UV 1 Z{iil
- 2119083-1 |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
N o : M b T - SERVO - > - ] - 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
R RAY; C TN n T T O \ OBSOLETE ! ! !
LATCH PLATE /4 - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
R AR C S - e OBSOLETE - -] - 2063440-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2151459-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- v v v ] 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
- 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
APPLICATOR DATA R 1-1752354-3 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr - 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
WIRE |1.63 mm [.064] F R 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
NSOl 13 05 mm L1207 0 - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
- 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
10810389 L] - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
HEEERERE 994969-1  [MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
~ | REF |REF|REF[REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- 8-21084-1  [O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK 1.2 RECEPTACLE vt 2l19798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e H s o e L A | o
2.80-3.40 mm [.110-.134 INJ 1. 65-2.10 mm [.065-.083 IN] 2.80-3.40 mm [.110-.134 INJ 1. 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] - T o653 2 TFEED CAM. POST FEED S
(SAMINAL @) STt P I o I [ T [ 221196562 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
SPECTFICATION SPECTFICATION ] - 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
N - T ] 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - - | - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL S A A A B c119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AV 1136
1949900~ | 2 21 24 49269 0 2113388 121667-0023 |- 1949900-9 321 40 68096 0 2113388~ 121667-0023 i febp - ) - | SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 113
1949900-2 2 21 24 61412 0 1949520 1 08 00 50725 0 2-1949900-0 321 40 68089 0 1949520~ 1 08 00 50725 0 i I ) 16337431 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASW 1133
1949900-3 2 21 25 61412 0 1572751 -1 1 08 00 44452 | 2-1949900- | 321 24 68089 0 15727511 1 08 00 44452 | N L N R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
19499004 2 21 40 61412 0 963530~ | 2-1949900-2 321 56 68089 0 963530~ | - REF| - | - 2119944-1 |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF RN
1949900-5 2 21 25 49269 0 2-1949900-3 321 24 68096 0 R 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
1949900-6 2 21 40 49269 0 TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL 2-1949900-4 321 25 68096 0 R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
194990017 321 24 68065 0 1-1949900-3 321 24 69011 0 R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1949900-8 321 25 68065 0 1-1949900-4 321 25 69011 0 R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
1949900-9 321 40 68065 0 1-1949900-5 321 40 69011 0 n - | - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG TDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT 9 ’
1-1949900-0 321 24 69009 0 1-1949900-6 321 24 69013 0 ST7F Fg ) [ INCH ] SEFERENCE SETTING . 0 0 0 0 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
1-1949900- | 321 25 69009 0 1-1949900-7 321 25 69013 0 - -
R - - P 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
| -1949900-7 321 40 69009 0 1 -1949900-8 321 40 69013 0 . amm 1.04+/-0.03 [.0471+/- 0011 64 N R B R 5977035 SR SET_S0C_ CONE PNT V3 « 4.0 5o
20 AWG 0.97+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 7.6 ’ ’ : ’
7 0 50 D 9510 03 | 0384/ 001 T - - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ A T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SI/E r mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - - - 1 | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
I.00mm? [.204/-0.03 [.047+/-.0011 4.8 - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
18 AWG 113+4/-0.03 [.044+/- 001) 5.1 - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0. 75mm?2 1.104/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 5.9 SWARNING - | | | | 2079383-17 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ON INSTALLATION, St WIRe DISC, [TEM 40 10O A IR B 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
1] | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS U U [0 [T | 2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S R R O R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
WIlLlL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO!l ING . - ? 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY S L T B 196090879 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2119959-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 455888- 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N B R B 320978-2  1STRIP GUIDE ¥
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
T S P A T s s i, CoMFREss o E
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “"SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151459-4 THEs APPLECATOR APELEES TERMERAL LA A e AL, vt 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR L
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8- 459-5 z/\: Pl TOROSEAL TN AL LN SOCKET To filL Mol ArTrR FLAT in - l 1 1 1 2;”;?5;” EEE?iIESLSEEARFRSQgNT lf
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALTFICATION. ] ] !
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS, RN EEE 3-1633928-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
: - - : : 7
JONAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62 & 180 4. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. : B : : 6
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T B e T s
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. B 238011-4 BLOCK,(}ﬁMPER SPACER 4
/B\ WAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - Py 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 N o 16999602 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM >
ACTUATE THE COUNTER, - T 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S I I R R 1 7450888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER C
- ) - - A tLr | 5-1633738-9 |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | c079988-1 |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI %{13 S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 7707|0899 _ -1 -2 -25-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION
NECESSAR Y WH E N RU NN I NG APP L ICATOR I N TH E F I E L D * 7 7 2 7 2 5 2 2 2 W P A R T N O D E S C R I P T I ON NO THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 1206""2013 NO
erslelie] 15 SRISE MR SIS LIs RSl Sromn T | DY — TE Comnectivit
Y.YIN G Y
A0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET o, 120CTZ073 —> i[ZE;Hmrsmw,PAHW%3W8
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . D IMENSTONS OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD 120CT2013 | NAME
mm U.GUO Ocean Side fFeed
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, %D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <j>$¢ nre & rever e Applicator
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE 2 PLC t g :
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL | S hC)WrT on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 éi%{:::}jii + FRLICATION SFee S s
[NFORMATION . (Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) | Lex — T A 1| 00779 [©=215145¢ 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET OFA REVCZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




CFED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
? ) /@REF
€i¥> 1.0 REF Cj
5 Il

TN

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.04+£0.5

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO

@

§19.0i0.5

T :

@ s

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF i@g ' REF

=E=I.
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I;;T____}

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

T T R e oy 120012073 =S e
’ ()
C% ALY 120CT2013 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 120CT2013 | NAME ‘
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:215w 459
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA Rw<:2

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




